Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 March 2023.

Consent Number
AUT.006569.01.03

AUT.009404.01.03

AUT.009404.02.03

AUT.031225.01.02

AUT.031225.02.01

AUT.042657.01.02

AUT.042657.02.02

AUT.042817.01.02

AUT.042817.02.02

AUT.042817.03.02

AUT.044074.01.01

AUT.044078.01.01

AUT.044079.01.01

AUT.044386.01.01

AUT.044386.02.01

Consent Holder
R L Halliwell

Marsden Estate
Limited

Howell Family Trust

SR & P LJackson

Ranui Generation
Limited

B Goodfellow

B Goodfellow

B Goodfellow

Kalica Property
Limited

Consent Description

Boat shed and associated slipway in
the coastal marine area, Okura Bay,
Totara North.

Wastewater from a winery and
restaurant, Wiroa Road, Kerikeri.
Discharge wastewater odour from a
winery and restaurant, Wiroa Road,
Kerikeri.

Discharge domestic wastewater at
Caitlins Lane, Maunu, Whangarei.
Discharge domestic wastewater
odour at Caitlins Lane, Maunu,
Whangarei.

Jetty in the coastal marine area
adjacent to Rarere Terrace, Kerikeri.
Jetty landward side of the mean high
water springs at Rarere Terrace,
Kerikeri.

Earthworks for construction of a solar
farm at SH 1, Pamapuria.

Divert stormwater for construction of
a solar farm at SH 1, Pamapuria.
Discharge stormwater for
construction of a solar farm at SH 1,
Pamapuria.

Swing mooring 4214 in Haharangarua
Bay, Motorua Island, Bay of Islands.
Swing mooring 4213 in the coastal
marine area at Hahangarua Bay,
Moturua Island, Bay of Islands.
Swing mooring 4212 in the coastal
marine area at Hahangarua Bay,
Motorua Island, Bay of Islands.
Vegetation clearance near a wetland
at Skudders Beach Road, Kerikeri
(NES-FW).

Earthworks near a wetland at
Skudders Beach Road, Kerikeri (NES-
FW).




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘
AUT.044386.03.01
AUT.044638.01.02 Pataua Outdoor

AUT.044638.02.02

AUT.044698.01.01

AUT.044698.02.01

AUT.044698.03.01

AUT.044698.04.01

AUT.044698.05.01

AUT.044699.01.01

AUT.044699.02.01

AUT.044720.01.01

AUT.044720.02.01

AUT.044720.03.01

AUT.044740.01.01

AUT.044740.02.01

AUT.044740.03.01

AUT.044742.01.01

Education &
Recreation Trust

Far North District
Council

Far North District
Council

He Puna Marama
Charitable Trust

ForestryCo Limited

Lemon Farm Holdings

Limited
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Consent Description

Divert stormwater for works near a
wetland at Skudders Beach Road,
Kerikeri (NES-FW).

Discharge wastewater to land at
Aubrey Road, Pataua North.
Discharge wastewater odour at
Aubrey Road, Pataua North.
Earthworks for construction of sludge
dewatering ponds for the Kaikohe
Wastewater Treatment Plant.
Discharge stormwater during
construction of sludge ponds at the
Kaikohe Wastewater Treatment
Plant.

Divert stormwater during
construction of sludge ponds at the
Kaikohe Wastewater Treatment
Plant.

Discharge wastewater to land during
sludge dewatering at the Kaikohe
Wastewater Treatment Plant.
Discharge odour during desludging
and dewatering at the Kaikohe
Wastewater Treatment Plant.
Discharge to land for a waste transfer
station at Sandhills Road, Ahipara.
Discharge odour from a waste
transfer station at Sandhills Road,
Ahipara.

Subdivision earthworks at View Road,
Hikurangi.

Divert stormwater during site
development works at View Road,
Hikurangi.

Discharge stormwater during site
development works at View Road,
Hikurangi.

Forestry earthworks in orange ESC
zone at Wilson Road, Parakao,
Whangarei (NES-PF).

Discharge stormwater during forestry
earthworks at Wilson Road, Parakao,
Whangarei (NES-PF).

Divert stormwater during forestry
earthworks at Wilson Road, Parakao,
Whangarei (NES-PF).

Earthworks near a wetland at
Whangae Road, Kawakawa (NES-FW).




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.044742.02.01

AUT.044742.03.01

AUT.044743.01.01

AUT.044743.02.01

AUT.044743.03.01

AUT.044744.01.01

AUT.044744.02.01

AUT.044744.03.01

AUT.044750.01.01

AUT.044750.02.01

AUT.044750.03.01

AUT.044751.01.01

AUT.044751.02.01

AUT.044760.01.01

AUT.044761.01.01

AUT.044767.01.01

AUT.044770.01.01

AUT.044778.01.01

AUT.044789.01.01

AUT.044798.01.01

AUT.044803.01.01

Whangarei District
Council - Parks

Kainga Ora - Homes &
Communities

H E Williams
Contractor & HE
Williams

Te Ara & C Armstrong

Marsden Cove Limited
W R Keatley

Double Two Dairies
(2012) Limited
United Civil
Construction Limited
G Armstrong

Northland
Transportation
Alliance
Muriwhenua
Incorporation

Far North District
Council
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Consent Description

Discharge stormwater during works
at Whangae Road, Kawakawa.

Divert stormwater near a wetland at
Whangae Road, Kawakawa (NES-FW).
Earthworks for creation of a new
sports field at Reed Street, Tikipunga.
Divert stormwater during works for a
new sports field at Reed Street,
Tikipunga.

Discharge stormwater for works for a
new sports field at Reed Street,
Tikipunga.

Earthworks for a housing
development at Donald Road, Kaitaia.
Divert stormwater during works for a
housing development at Donald
Road, Kaitaia.

Discharge stormwater for works for a
housing development at Donald
Road, Kaitaia.

Deposit fill from the Mangamuka slip
at Makene Road, Okaihau.

Divert stormwater during works at
Makene Road, Okaihau.

Discharge stormwater during works
at Makene Road, Okaihau.

Domestic wastewater discharge at
Tutukaka Block Road, Tutukaka.
Discharge domestic wastewater
odour at Tutukaka Block Road,
Tutukaka.

Bore construction at Pyle Road East,
Ruakaka.

Bore construction at Burnage Road,
Pukenui.

Bore near the corner of Silich and
Dunn Roads, Riawai.

Bore at Rama Road, Ruakaka.

MM4 swing mooring 4233 in
Kawakawa/Taumarere River mooring
zone, Bay of Islands.

Culvert replacement at White Road,
Hukerenui.

Bore construction at Te Hapua,
Northland.

Rock protection in the coastal marine
area at Waterfront Drive, Mangonui.
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Consent Number Consent Holder Consent Description

AUT.044803.02.01 =  Portions of rock structure above
mean high water springs at
Waterfront Drive, Mangonui.
AUT.044812.01.01 M E Crowe Family Bore construction at Marsden Point
Trust Road, Ruakaka.




